GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:45
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TO LINGAPUR
Mallikarjunaiah Shri S.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is longstanding demand of the people of Tumkur District for connecting the National Highway to Lingapur in Tumkur;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reasons thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK. H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@) : No, Sir.

(b) to (c) : Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

